University of Nebraska Lincoln

Department of English

Fall 2025
7/11/2025

Courses beginning with 4/8 offer both undergraduate and graduate credit.

D to the left of the course number indicates the section is open only to a specific population
and/or departmental consent is required. See the note associated with it.

Call No.
17484

4739
3875
3196
16743
3635
3197
3641
3642
3636
3944
3957
3961
3962
4081/5041
3963
3198
4687
3964
4708
4892
3965
4575
3876
3199
4174
3638
3200
3639
3975
3201
3640
3637
3202
3644
5042
3869

Course

D Engl 104

Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151
Engl 151

Sec Cr Title

001 3 First Year Experience
001 3 Writing For Change
002 3 Writing For Change
005 3 Writing For Change
006 3 Writing For Change
007 3 Writing For Change
010 3 Writing For Change
013 3 Writing For Change
014 3 Writing For Change
015 3 Writing For Change
022 3 Writing For Change
023 3 Writing For Change
024 3 Writing For Change
025 3 Writing For Change
026 3 Writing For Change
027 3 Writing For Change
030 3 Writing For Change
031 3 Writing For Change
032 3 Writing For Change
033 3 Writing For Change
034 3 Writing For Change
035 3 Writing For Change
037 3 Writing For Change
038 3 Writing For Change
040 3 Writing For Change
041 3 Writing For Change
042 3 Writing For Change
050 3 Writing For Change
051 3 Writing For Change
052 3 Writing For Change
055 3 Writing For Change
056 3 Writing For Change
057 3 Writing For Change
060 3 Writing For Change
061 3 Writing For Change
064 3 Writing For Change
065 3 Writing For Change

Days
F

TR
TR
MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF
TR
MWF
MWF
TR
TR
TR
TR
MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF
TR
TR
TR
TR
MWF
MWF
MWF
TR
MWF
MWF
MWF
TR
TR
TR
MWF
MWF
MWF
TR

Time

1130-1220p
0800-0915a
0800-0915a
0830-0920a
0830-0920a
0830-0920a
0930-1020a
0930-1020a
0930-1045a
0930-1020a
0930-1020a
0930-1045a
0930-1045a
0930-1045a
0930-1045a
1030-1120a
1030-1120a
1030-1120a
1030-1120a
1100-1215p
1100-1215p
1100-1215p
1100-1215p
1130-1220p
1130-1220p
1130-1220p
1100-1215p
1230-0120p
1230-0120p
1230-0120p
1230-0145p
1230-0145p
1230-0145p
0130-0220p
0130-0220p
0130-0220p
0200-0315p

Room
Andr 117

Andr 114
Andr 116
Andr 114
Andr 113
Andr 116
Andr 113
Andr 118
Andr 016
Andr 035
Andr 114
Andr 035
Andr 014
Andr 029
Andr 019
Andr 014
Andr 029
Andr 016
Andr 035
Andr 039
Andr 029
Andr 016
Andr 114
Andr 035
Andr 018
Andr 114
Andr 014
Andr 114
Andr 113
Andr 039
Andr 029
Andr 037
Andr 019
Andr 033
Andr 114
Andr 016
Andr 118

Click here to go to graduate-level classes.

Instructor
Lacey, K

Ali, A
Cohen, T
Whaley, E
Omorjarabi, O
Staff
LoyaPerez, M
Kergal, L
Powell, K
Kielian, N
Whaley, E
Ali, A
Awuni, M
Lawer, R
Cohen, T
Kergal, L
Moreno Del Rio, E
Minter, D
Staff
Anuonye, C
Uguru, E
Rowland, K
Lawer, R
Moreno Del Rio, E
Kehr, E
Kielian, N
Powell, K
Walsh, M
LoyaPerez, M
Wlodarski, J
Awuni, M
Tsamaase, T
Rowland, K
Kehr, E
Wilodarski, J
Bernardini, C
Uguru, E


http://www.english.unl.edu/

University of Nebraska Lincoln
Department of English

Fall 2025
7/11/2025

D to the left of the course number indicates the section is open only to a specific population
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Call No. Course Sec Cr Title Days Time Room Instructor
3868 Engl 151 066 3 Writing For Change TR 0200-0315p Andr 016 Mbagwu, C
4710 Engl 151 067 3 Writing For Change TR 0200-0315p Andr 018 Manieson, A
3870 Engl 151 070 3 Writing For Change MWF 0230-0320p Andr 114 Ezenwa-Ohaeto, C
3871 Engl 151 071 3 Writing For Change MWEF 0230-0320p Andr 113 Walsh, M
4714 Engl 151 084 3 Writing For Change TR 0330-0445p Andr 118 Harrold, M
3688 Engl 151 085 3 Writing For Change TR 0330-0445p Andr 113 Abedeen, L
5043 Engl 151 091 3 Writing For Change TR 1100-1215p Andr 019 Maxton, |
16744 Engl 151 098 3 Writing For Change MWF 1130-1220p Andr 019 Bissell, A
5036 Engl 151 099 3 Writing For Change MWF 0130-0220p Andr 113 Marya, K
5041/4081  Engl 151 603 3 Writing For Change TR 0930-1045a Andr 019 Cohen, T
Open to Learning Community students only
3777 Engl 151 700 3 Writing For Change ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line Rasag, M
NOTE: Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required
3778 Engl 151 701 3 Writing For Change ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line Harrold, M
NOTE: Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required
4093 Engl 151 702 3 Writing For Change ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line John, F
NOTE: Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required
4166 Engl 151 703 3 Writing For Change ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line Cabada, C
NOTE: Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required
4171 Engl 151H 001 3 Honors Wrtg: Rhetoricas TR 1100-1215p Andr 030 Omaki, Z
NOTE: Good standing in the University Honors Program or by invitation.
4508 Engl 170 001 3 Beginning Creative Writing TR 0800-0915a Andr 118 Nguyen, A
4498 Engl 170 002 3 Beginning Creative Writing MWF 0830-0920a Andr 039 Rasaq, M
4518 Engl 170 003 3 Beginning Creative Writing MWF 1030-1120a Andr 030 Milligan, K
4506 Engl 170 004 3 Beginning Creative Writing TR 1100-1215p Andr 109 Ber (Anena), A
4505 Engl 170 005 3 Beginning Creative Writing MWF 0130-0220p Andr 022 Ezenwa-Ohaeto, C
4660 Engl 170 097 3 Beginning Creative Writing MWF 1130-0120p Andr 026 Hill, A
For WH Thompson Only
4145 Engl 180 001 3 Introto Literature TR 1230-0145p Andr 033 Hoover, K
4513 Engl 180 002 3 Introto Literature MWF 0930-1020a Andr 014 Wilson, P
16778 Engl 180 003 3 Introto Literature MWF 0230-0320p Andr 016 Cook, T
16777 Engl 180 004 3 Introto Literature TR 0330-0445p Andr 037 DelMastro, A
4894 DEngl189H 001 3 Univ Honors Seminar TR 0930-1020a Andr 033 Bernardini, C
4984 D Engl 189H 002 3 Univ Honors Seminar MWF 0930-1020a Andr 024 Wisnicki, A

PREQ: Good standing in the UNL Honors Program. NOTE: Credit in ENGL 189H will not
count toward the freshman English composition requirement in any degree program. A UNL
Honors Seminar 189H is required of all students in the UNL Honors Program.

5032 D Engl 189H 003 3 Univ Honors Seminar TR 0330-0445p Andr 035 McMullen, K

PREQ: Good standing in the UNL Honors Program. NOTE: Credit in ENGL 189H will not
count toward the freshman English composition requirement in any degree program. A UNL
Honors Seminar 189H is required of all students in the UNL Honors Program.

17370 DEngl189H 004 3 Univ Honors Seminar TR 0930-1045a Andr 033 Reynolds, G
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Call No.
3203

16779
4640
3780
4499

3595
4167

3581
3767
4168

4898

4500
16780
16684
3683
3700

4158
4501
3204
3205
3827
16781
4156

3206
3207
4154

4519
4905
4507
4520

Course
Engl 200

Engl 202
Engl 205
Engl 206
Engl 211

Engl 212
Engl 212

Engl 215
Engl 215
Engl 216

Engl 216

Engl 218
Engl 230
Engl 230A
Engl 231
Engl 231H

Engl 244
Engl 245N
Engl 252
Engl 252
Engl 252
Engl 252
Engl 252

Engl 253
Engl 253
Engl 253

Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254

Sec Cr Title Days Time Room
001 3 Intro Engl Studies MWF 1030-1120a Andr 022
Open only to English majors and minors.

001 3 Intro to Poetry TR 0200-0315p Andr 039
001 3 20th Century Fiction TR 0930-1045a Andr 030
001 3 Science Fiction MWEF 0230-0320p Andr 035
700 3 Literature of Place ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

Note: Class taught via Canvas. Online course, Not Self-Paced. Computer, E-mail, Internet,
required.

001 3 Introto LGBTQ Lit MWF 1230-0120p Andr 033
700 3 Introto LGBTQ Lit ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

Note: Class taught via Canvas. Online course, Not Self-Paced. Computer, E-mail, Internet,
required.

001 3 Intro Womens Lit MWF 1130-1220p Andr 039
002 3 Intro Womens Lit TR 1100-1215p Andr 022
700 3 Children's Literature ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

NOTE: Class Taught via Canvas and not self-paced. Internet, email and computer required.

701 3 Children's Literature ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

Note: Class taught via Canvas. Online course, Not Self-Paced. Computer, E-mail, Internet,
required.

001 3 |Literature & Psychology = MWF 1130-1220p Andr 016
001 3 British Lit.: Anglo- Saxons MWF 0130-0220p Andr 035
001 3 Shakespeare MWEF 1030-1120a Andr 022
001 3 British Lit: Romantics thro MWF 0930-1020a Andr 016
001 3 Honors: British Lit: Roman MWF 0930-1020a Andr 016

PREQ: Good standing in the University Honors Program or by invitation.

001 3 African-American Lit since TR 1230-0145p Andr 022

001 3 Introto Native American Li TR 0930-1045a Andr 037
001 3 Intro to Fiction Writing TR 0930-1045a Andr 024
002 3 Intro to Fiction Writing MWF 0930-1020a Andr 029
003 3 Intro to Fiction Writing MWEF 1230-0120p Andr 019
004 3 Intro to Fiction Writing TR 0330-0445p Andr 116
700 3 Intro to Fiction Writing ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

NOTE: Class Taught via Canvas and not self-paced. Internet, email and computer required.

001 3 Introto Writing Poetry MWF 1130-1220p Andr 118
002 3 Intro to Writing Poetry TR 1230-0145p Andr 116
700 3 Intro to Writing Poetry ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

Note: Class taught via Canvas. Online course, Not Self-Paced. Computer, E-mail, Internet,
required.

001 3 Writing&Communities MWF 0830-0920a Andr 118
002 3 Writing&Communities MWF 0930-1020a Andr 024
003 3 Writing&Communities TR 0930-1045a Andr 114
004 3 Writing&Communities TR 1100-1215p Andr 027

Instructor
Bernardini, C

Anuonye, C
Chaudhuri, A

Valin, A

Harding Thornton, C

Hill, A
Kinnett, B

Bernardini, C
Homestead, M
Stevenson-Sotolongo,

Stevenson-Sotolongo,

Gailey, A
Cook, T

Maitra, A
White, L
White, L

Rutledge, G
Gannon, T
Brown, A
Steadman, Q
Peters, K
Cabada, C
Kinnett, B

Petersen, C
Dzukogi, S
John, F

Wilson, P
Hill, A

Wilson, D
Brown, A
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Call No.
3208

4512
4522
4509
4711
4712
4713
16685
16686
16689
16690
16745
16746
16745
16745
3821
3865

3891

16749

16750

4502
3693
16705
4906

3209
4913

3625
16706

16709

16711
4669
3210

Course
Engl 254

Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254

Engl 254
Engl 254
Engl 254

Engl 254H
Engl 261
Engl 270
Engl 277

D Engl 296
Engl 303

Engl 315B
Engl 315B

Engl 332

Engl 346
Engl 352
Engl 354

Sec Cr Title Days Time Room

005 3 Writing&Communities MWF 1130-1220p Andr 116
006 3 Writing&Communities MWF 1230-0120p Andr 029
007 3 Writing&Communities TR 0800-0915a Andr 113
008 3 Writing&Communities MWEF 0130-0220p Andr 039
009 3 Writing&Communities TR 0200-0315p Andr 030
010 3 Writing&Communities MWEF 0230-0320p Andr 116
011 3 Writing&Communities TR 0330-0445p Andr 114
012 3 Writing&Communities MWF 0930-1020a Andr 039
013 3 Writing&Communities TR 1100-1215p Andr 037
014 3 Writing&Communities MWF 1230-0120p Andr 030
015 3 Writing&Communities TR 0200-0315p Andr 114
016 3 Writing&Communities TR 0930-1045a Andr 022
017 3 Writing&Communities MWF 1030-1120a Andr 019
018 3 Writing&Communities MWF 1030-1120a Andr 037
019 3 Writing&Communities TR 1230-0145p Andr 024
101 3 Writing&Communities MW 0600-0715p Andr 114
700 3 Writing&Communities ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

NOTE: Class is taught via Canvas. Not Self-paced. Internet, e-mail and computer required.

701 3 Writing&Communities ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

NOTE: Class is taught via Canvas. Not Self-paced. Internet, e-mail and computer required.

702 3 Writing&Communities ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

NOTE: Class is taught via Canvas. Not Self-paced. Internet, e-mail and computer required.

703 3  Writing&Communities ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

NOTE: Class is taught via Canvas. Not Self-paced. Internet, e-mail and computer required.

001 3 Honors:Writing and Comm MWF 1030-1120a Andr 113
001 3 American Litsince 1865 TR 0930-1045a Andr 018
001 3 Literary Criticism & Theor MWF 0930-1020a Andr 018
001 3 BeingHuman inaDigital MWF 1030-1220p Andr 033

"Al and Big Tech, Impact and Safety"
001 1-6 Indep Study in English ARR 0000-0000p ARR

700 3 Short Story ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

Note: Class taught via Canvas. Not Self Paced. Internet and computer required.

001 3 Women in Pop Culture TR 0930-1045a Andr 039
700 3 Women in Pop Culture ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line

Note: Class taught via Canvas. Not Self Paced. Internet and computer required.
001 3 Amer Authorsto 1900 MWF 1130-1220p Andr 024
"The Queer 19th Century"

700 3 Cuban-American Literature ARR
001 3 Intermediate Fiction Writin TR 0330-0445p Andr 039
001 3 Writing: Uses of Literacy MWF 0930-1020a Andr 116

PREQ: 3 hrs writing course at the Engl 200-level or above or permission.

ARR-ARRp On-Line

Instructor

Steadman, Q
Dillon, K
Wilson, D
Hill, A
Abedeen, L
Petersen, C
Chaudhuri, A
Varilek, H
Chaudhuri, A
Milligan, K
DelMastro, A
Smith, C
Staff
Varilek, H
Smith, C
DelMastro, A
Valin, A

Rubenfeld, S
Rubenfeld, S
Rubenfeld, S

Dougherty, S
Rutledge, G
Gailey, A
Wisnicki, A

Staff
Cook, T

Bayer, A
Bissell, A

Homestead, M

Stevenson-Sotolongo,
Harding Thornton, C
Dougherty, S
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Call No. Course Sec Cr Title Days Time Room Instructor

4686 Engl 354 002 3 Writing: Uses of Literacy TR 0200-0315p Andr 113 Chicalese, J
PREQ: 3 hrs writing course at the Engl 200-level or above or permission.

4920 Engl 357 001 3 Comp Theory&Practice TR 1230-0145p Andr 118 Shah, R

16715 Engl 365 001 3 Intro 19th C British Lit MWEF 1030-1120a Andr 039 White, L

D Engl 377 001 3 Reading Thry & Pract TR 1100-1215p Andr 118 Le, T

PREQ: Admission to the College of Education and Human Sciences. Inquire at Henz 105.

17009/17011 Engl 380 501 3 Writing Center Theory, Pra TR 1230-0145p Andr 114 Azima, R
Blended course. 1 in Person session & 1 web conference session each week

19955 Engl 387 001 3 The Environment & the Fre TR 0330-0445p OIldH 203 Frengs, J

3951 Engl 392 001 1 Special Topics F 1130-1220p Andr 111 Lacey, K

"English Mentor Experience"
Class meets on Fridays too 1130-1220pm in rm 117

D Engl 396 001 3 Indep Study in English ARR ARR-ARRp ARR Staff
D Engl 399H 001 1-4 Honors Undergraduate The ARR 0000-0000 ARR Staff

PREQ: Permission; good standing in the University Honors Program or by invitation.
Completed contract required before registering. Obtain contract form at the department office.

16760 Engl 453 001 3 Adv Poetry Writing TR 1230-0145p Andr 113 Wabuke, H

3213 Engl 487 001 3 Engl Capstone Exprnc MWF 1230-0120p Andr 116 Stage, K

NOTE: Open only to English majors who have completed 24 credit hours of ENGL courses
at the 200-level or above.

D Engl 495 001 1-6 Internshp In English ARR 0000-0000 ARR Staff
PREQ: Permission. Inquire about permission from the department office.

D Engl 496 001 3 Independent Study in Engli ARR 0000-0000p ARR Staff

PREQ: Permission. Completed contract required before registering. Obtain contract form at the
department office.

4645/4646  Engl 4/810 001 3 Studies in Literary Moveme TR 1230-0145p Andr 016 Reynolds, G
"Imagined Pasts"
16762/16716 Engl 4/814 001 3 Womens Literature TR 1100-1215p Andr 116 Wabuke, H
17502/17503 Engl 4/878 001 3 Digital Archives and Editio TR 0930-1045a Andr 113 Ramsay, S
16783 Engl 852 001 3 Fiction Writing w 0200-0450p Andr 111 Schaffert, T
17126 Engl 871 101 3 Lit Criticism&Theory T 0600-0850p Andr 111 Gannon, T
19543 Engl 875A 700 3 Rhetoric of Women ARR ARR-ARRp On-Line Beckson, M
"Rhetoric of Global Black Feminisms"
17011/17009 Engl 880 501 3 Writing Center Theory, Pra TR 1230-0145p Andr 114 Azima, R
Blended course with 1 in person session and 1 web conferencing session each week
3973 Engl 890 951 1 Adv. Research SkillsinEn M 0530-0650p Andr 113 Simons, J
taught August 26 - Oct. 28
4647 Engl 892 001 3 Special Topics T 0200-0450p Andr 111 Capuano, P
"Body Studies Seminar"
17105 Engl 892 002 3 Special Topics R 0200-0450p Andr 111 Ramsay, S
"Theory of New Media"
D Engl 895 001 1-3 Intrnshp Tchng Engl ARR 0000-0000 ARR Staff

PREQ: Permission. Completed contract required before registering. Obtain contract form at
the department office.
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Sec Cr Title
001 1-10 Masters Thesis

NOTE: Permission required. Inquire about permission at the department Office.

001 3-4 Interdisc Rdngs Digital Hu M
101 3-4 Smnr in Creative Writing R

Call No. Course
D Engl 899
4663 Engl 946
16787 Engl 953
D Engl 957
D Engl 997
D Engl 999
4184 FILM 100
D FILM 104
4392 FILM 211
4887 FILM 244
4671 Film 269
4914 FILM 373

"Poetry Writing Workshop™

101 3-4 Comp Theory&Practice
PREQ: Permission. Contact the department Office.

001 1-6 Indep Directed Rdng

PREQ: Permission. Completed contract required before registering.

department office.

001 1-24 Doctoral Dissertatn

001 3

Language of Cinema

Special fee=$30.

001 3
001 3

Special fee=$30. Open only to FILM Studies majors and minors

001 3

First Year Experience

Days
ARR

w

ARR

ARR
TR

F

Intro. Gender & Sexuality i T

Intro Ethnicity & Film

*

Special fee=$30.

001 3

Special fee=$30 Open only to FILM Studies majors and minors

Film Period
"The Silent Era"

w

MWF

001 3 Film Theory and Criticism TR
Special fee=$30.

Time

Room

0000-0000 ARR

0230-0510p OldH 207
0600-0850p Andr 111

0600-0850p Andr 111

0000-0000 ARR

Obtain contract at the

0000-0000 ARR
1100-1215p RVB 123

1130-1220p Andr 117
0130-0440p RVB 123

0130-0440p RVB 123

1230-0120p Andr 117

0930-1045a Andr 117

Instructor
Staff

Heitman, C
Dzukogi, S

Waite, S

Staff

Staff
Brunton, J

Lacey, K
Brunton, J

Dreher, K

Page, M

Maxton, |
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